G.5 00

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

## 1110 HW 1811 MI 1814 HW 1811 HW 1811 HW 1811

101465074

Attorney Docket No. 1935-00016
U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

10140307	<b>T</b>
RECORDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks.
Please record the attached original documen	its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
	party(ies):
VEBA AS	
Rogaland Kunnskapspark, Postboks 8034	WEST LAB SERVICES AS
N-4068 Stavanger, Norway	Oljeveien 2
	N-4056 Tananger, Norway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	
[ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: August 15, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):
If this document is being filed with a Application is	new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,571,951
	5,571,931
	attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document	patents involved:1
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00
	[x] Enclosed
Daniel D. Fetterley	[ ] Authorized to charge to deposit
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the	e original document.
	1-11-1
Daniel D. Fetterley Warml W	August 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Date
Total number of pages including cover s	Date
	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp, 4/94)	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1/2000 DWSUYEN 00000109 5571951 CERTIFICATE	Date heet, attachments and document: _4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DHSUYEN 00000109 5571951 CERTIFICATE  C:581	Date heet, attachments and document:  FOR MAILING being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DMSUYEN 00000109 5571951 CERTIFICATE  C:581  hereby certify that this correspondence is ith sufficient postage as first class mail	Date heet, attachments and document:  E OF MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DHSUYEN 00000109 5571951 CERTIFICATE  C:581	Date heet, attachments and document:  E OF MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DMSUYEN 00000109 5571951  C:581  A0.00 DP  hereby certify that this correspondence is ith sufficient postage as first class mail and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the	Date heet, attachments and document:  FOR MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents is day of August, 2000.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DMSUYEN 00000109 5571951 CERTIFICATE  C:581  hereby certify that this correspondence is ith sufficient postage as first class mail	Date heet, attachments and document: 4  C OF MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DHSUYEN 00000109 5571951  C:581  Ap.00 DP  hereby certify that this correspondence is ith sufficient postage as first class mail and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the Daniel D. Fetterley	Date  heet, attachments and document: _4  FOR MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents is
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/2000 DHSUYEN 00000109 5571951  C:581  Ap.00 DP  hereby certify that this correspondence is ith sufficient postage as first class mail and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the Daniel D. Fetterley	Date heet, attachments and document:  FOR MAILING  being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents is day of August, 2000.  20,323

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0831

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, VEBA AS having a place of business at Rogaland Kunnskapspark. Postboks 8034, N-4068 Stavanger, Norway is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,571,951 is: ued November 5, 1996, entitled "Apparatus and a Method for the Testing of Concrete for Use When Cementing Casings in Oil and Gas Wells", by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) dated July 1, 1996 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 8. 1996 at Reel 8024, Frames 112-114.

WHEREAS, WEST LAB SERVICES AS, having a place of business at Olieveien 2, N-4056 Tananger, Norway, a Norwegian limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the interest of VEBA AS in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, VEBA AS, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto WEST LAB SERVICES AS all its right, title, and interest in and to the said patent and in and to any reissue or other U.S. patents based thereon; the same to be held and enjoyed by WEST LAB SERVICES AS, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns.

Executed and delivered this 15 day of 809057, 2000, at , Norway.

**VEBA AS** 

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000, to me known to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and that he is authorized to sign on behalf of VEBA AS.

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Marvid Skjæveland Hans Stepould

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0832